TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomasville Furniture Industries, Inc.		01/15/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Century Furniture LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 608	
City:	Hickory	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28603	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1492273	HIGHLAND HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)905-2500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-905-2000

Email: va-logocops@pillsburywinthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP
Address Line 1: 1600 Tysons Blvd.
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12093/307840

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. Jennings, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=00000001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0887

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THOMASVILLE FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware doing business at 401 East Main Street, Thomasville, North Carolina 27360, does hereby assign, sell, convey, and transfer unto CENTURY FURNITURE LLC. ("Assignce"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of North Carolina and located and doing business at P.O. Box 608, Hickory, North Carolina 28603, its successors and assigns, the following:

- a. the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark Highland House, Serial Number 73683099, together with any applications and licenses pertaining thereto (collectively, the "Trademark"), and the goodwill of the business related thereto;
- b. any and all rights which Assignor has or may have to sue for and obtain damages, injunctive relief and attorney's fees for any and all past infringements with respect to said Trademark, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing for misappropriation, infringement, or other violation of any proprietary or other right in and to the Trademark;
- c. any and all common law rights which Assignor has or may have in or to any of the Trademark.

Signed and sealed this 15th day of January, 2004.

RECORDED: 01/21/2004

THOMASVILLE FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Title: Assistant Treasurer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0888